4. Allotment

AU the work is divided into a single (01) lot.

5. Financement

The Public Investment Budget (PIB) MINADER 2025 will finance this project.

6. Estimated Cost

The estimated cost of the opération at the end of the preliminaiy studies is Twenty-Three
Million (23 000 000) CFA Francs including ail taxes.

7. Consultation of the tender file

The Tender file can be consulted during working hours in the Général Secretary Office of the
Mayor of Dschang Council, Tel.: 674 97 87 61.

8. Acquisition of The Consultation File

[...]

by présentation of a treasuiy receipt showing payment into the public treasury of a non
refundable sum of FCFA fîfty thousand (50 000) as being the purchasing cost of the file.

9. Provisional surety

a fïrst-class bank approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed in the appendix to this DAO
The amount of the bid bond is Four Hundred and Sixty Thousand (460 000) FCFA.
The provisional bond will be automatically released no later than thirty (30) days after th
publication of the results of the call for tenders for unsuccessful bidders. If the tenderer i
successfui, the provisional security •will be released after the final security has been lodged.